At an IAS Part 60 of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, County of New York, located at 60 Centre Street, New York, NY on the day of , 2019.

## HON. MARCY S. FRIEDMAN,

Justice

	Х	
In the matter of the application of	:	
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, in its Capacity as Trustee for 278 Residential Mortgage-Backed Securitization	:	Index No. 150738/2019
Trusts,	:	Assigned to: Friedman, J.
Petitioner,	:	
For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 Concerning the Proper Pass-Through Rate Calculation for CWALT Interest	: e: :	ORDER ADMITTING COUNSEL <u>PRO HAC VICE</u>
Only Senior Certificates	: : X	

Upon the affirmation of Kenneth E. Warner, Esq. affirmed July 30, 2019, the Stipulation

dated July 2, 2019 of all parties now appearing in this proceeding consenting to the requested pro

hac vice admissions,<sup>1</sup> the affidavits of David M. Sheeren, Denise L. Drake and Marshal J. Hoda

of Gibbs & Bruns LLP, 1100 Louisiana, Suite 5300, Houston, Texas 77002, national counsel for

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The foregoing appearing parties, in addition to the moving parties on this application (*see* fn. 2, *infra*), are as follows: The Bank of New York Mellon; Tilden Park Investment Master Fund LP; Tilden Park Management I LLC; Tilden Park Capital Management LP; Silian Ventures LLC; American General Life Insurance Company; American Home Assurance Company; American International Reinsurance Company, Ltd.; Lexington Insurance Company; National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA.; The United State Life Insurance Company in the City of New York; The Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company; Federal Home Loan Bank of San Francisco.

the Institutional Investors, sworn to July 24, 2019, July 23, 2019 and July 24, 2019, respectively,

together with their attached Certificates of Good Standing dated July 16, 2019,<sup>2</sup>

NOW, upon the application of Kenneth E. Warner, Esq., attorney of record for the Institutional Investors and sponsoring attorney, it is hereby

ORDERED, that pursuant to 22 NYCRR 520.11(a) and 22 NYCRR 602.2(a),

David M. Sheeren Denise L. Drake Marshal J. Hoda

of the firm of

Gibbs & Bruns LLP 1100 Louisiana St. 5300 Houston, Texas 77002 Tel. (713) 650-8805

are admitted *pro hac vice* to represent the Institutional Investors in this matter, together with Warner Partners, P.C., the attorneys of record herein for the Institutional Investors; and it is hereby further

ORDERED, that all pleading, brief and other papers filed with the Court shall be signed by the attorney of record who shall be held responsible for such papers and for the conduct of this action; and it is hereby further

ORDERED, that pursuant to Section 520.11 of the Rules of the Court of Appeals and

Section 602.2 of the Rules of the Appellate Division, First Department, the attorneys hereby

admitted pro hac vice shall abide by the standards of professional conduct imposed upon

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> The Institutional Investors who are parties to this proceeding are the following entities: BlackRock Financial Management, Inc., the Federal Home Loan Bank of Atlanta, Goldman Sachs Asset Management L.P., Kore Advisors, L.P., and Pacific Investment Management Company LLC

members of the New York Bar, including the Rules of the Courts governing the conduct of attorneys and the Rules of Professional Conduct; and it is hereby further

ORDERED, that the attorneys hereby admitted *pro hac vice* shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the courts of the State of New York with respect to any acts occurring during the course of their participation in this matter; and it is hereby further

ORDERED, that said counsel shall notify the court immediately of any matter or event in this or any other jurisdiction which affects their standing as members of the Bar.

This constitutes the Order of this Court.

## ENTER,

Marcy S. Friedman, J.S.C.